

No.: S204543

EU, U.

SUPREME COURT
FILED

AUG 24 2012

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Frank A. McGuire Clerk
Deputy

TAYLOR PATTERSON.,)	Court of Appeal
)	No. B235099
Plaintiff and Appellant,)	
)	Ventura County
vs.)	Superior Court
)	No.: 56-2009-00347668-
DOMINO'S PIZZA LLC, et al.,)	CU-OE-SIM
)	
Defendants and Respondents.)	

Appeal from a Judgment of Dismissal
Honorable Barbara Lane, Judge

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Alan Charles Dell'Ario, #60955
ALAN CHARLES DELL'ARIO, P.C.
1970 Broadway, Suite 1200
Oakland, California 94612
Phone (510) 763-7700
Fax: (510) 451-4115

Alexis S. McKenna, #191120
Kent F. Lowry, #227462
WINER & MCKENNA, LLP
21900 Burbank Blvd., 3rd Floor
Woodland Hills, California 91367
Phone: (818) 992-3131

Attorneys for Appellant Taylor Patterson

No.: S204543

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

TAYLOR PATTERSON.,)	Court of Appeal
)	No. B235099
Plaintiff and Appellant,)	
)	Ventura County
vs.)	Superior Court
)	No.: 56-2009-00347668-
DOMINO'S PIZZA LLC, et al.,)	CU-OE-SIM
)	
Defendants and Respondents.)	

Appeal from a Judgment of Dismissal
Honorable Barbara Lane, Judge

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Alan Charles Dell'Ario, #60955
ALAN CHARLES DELL'ARIO, P.C.
1970 Broadway, Suite 1200
Oakland, California 94612
Phone (510) 763-7700
Fax: (510) 451-4115

Alexis S. McKenna, #191120
Kent F. Lowry, #227462
WINER & MCKENNA, LLP
21900 Burbank Blvd., 3rd Floor
Woodland Hills, California 91367
Phone: (818) 992-3131

Attorneys for Appellant Taylor Patterson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW	1
I. A franchisor is vicariously liable for acts of its franchisee if their relationship amounts one of principal and agent. Whether agency exists is ordinarily a question of fact. The Court of Appeal's opinion is but a modern application of these two well-settled principles.	2
II. The Court of Appeal treated the judgment from which the appeal was taken as the one, final judgment just as the trial court and parties intended. Domino's motion to dismiss came far too late in any event ..	10
CONCLUSION	16
WORD COUNT CERTIFICATE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Alan v. American Honda Motor Co., Inc.
(2007) 40 Cal.4th 894 10

Cislaw v. Southland Corp.
(1992) 4 Cal.App.4th 1284 3

Denham v. Superior Court
(1970) 2 Cal.3d 557 12

Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. v. Worker's Compensation Appeals Bd.
(2010) 181 Cal.App.4th 752 15

Hollister Convalescent Hospital, Inc. v. Rico
(1975) 13 Cal.3d 660 12, 14

In re Adoption of Alexander S.
(1988) 44 Cal.3d 857 14

Kerl v. Dennis Rasmussen, Inc.
(2004) 273 Wis.2d 106 6

Kuchta v. Allied Builders Corp.
(1971) 21 Cal.App.3d 541 3

Leone v. Medical Board of Calif.
(2000) 22 Cal.4th 660 14

Nichols v. Arthur Murray, Inc.
(1967) 248 Cal.App.2d 610 3

People v. American Contractors' Indemnity Co.
(2004) 33 Cal.4th 653 13

Rainey v Langen
(Maine 2010) 998 A.2d 342 6

<i>Slater v. Friedman</i> (1923) 62 Cal.App. 668	6
---	---

Constitution, Statutes and Rules:

15 U.S.C. § 1125	9
Cal. Constitution, Art. VI, § 11	13
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.268	15
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500	1, 10
Corporations Code section 31000	9

Other Authorities:

9 Witkin, California Procedure 5th (2008) Appeal, § 137	15
3 Witkin, Summary of Calif. Law 10th (2005) Agency, § 166 ...	9
J. Eisenberg, et al., Civil Appeals & Writs (Rutter Gp., 2011 rev.) ¶ 2:15	13
